7:00 AM
7:15 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM Chat

11:15 AM Depart for Pike High School

11:45 AM Arrive at Pike High School/Unload/Change into Uniform

1:10 PM
1:17 PM
1:41 PM
1:46 PM
2:10 PM
2:28 PM
2:31 PM
2:45PM
6:12 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

THINGS
Uniform
1.

SarwWN

Bus

Rule

NE O RN

Parent in
1.
2.

3.

PLAINFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

[PLAINFIELD MARCHING BAND

ISSMA Semi-State @ Pike High School
Saturday October 31%, 2015

eLrets

Arrive at PHS/Begin moving to the field

Rehearsal Begins

Rehearsal Ends

Load Gear/Stack Instruments near loading dock/Eat Booster Meal

Transit to Physical Warm-Up

Physical Warm-Up

Transit to Music Warm-Up

Music Warm-Up

Transit to Field

Stage

PLAINFIELD PERFORMS “SECRETS”

Change out of uniform/Load Equipment/Watch other bands/Eat Booster Meal
Awards (Drum Majors/Guard Captains report to the track in Uniform)
Meet back at the busses/Chat/Load Busses

Depart for Plainfield High School

Arrive at Plainfield High School/Unload/Dismiss

TO KNOW:

Respect the uniform always. It is an icon that represents our band and community. Never wear the uniform
improperly.

Do not run in uniform.

Never touch the plumes.

You are required to wear your show shirt, black gym shorts, and plain long black socks.

Jewelry and nail polish are not permitted when in uniform.

Long hair must be secured into shako. Hair should not be covering your neck.

All bus rules apply.

Girls and boys/Couples will not be on a bus alone. No purple seats when traveling.

Leave the bus looking better than how we found it.

Chaperones will be placed throughout the bus for supervision. Be respectful of our volunteer chaperones.

All school rules apply to every member of the band with no exceptions.
Possession of alcohol, tobacco products, or drugs at any band function will result in immediate disciplinary
action by Plainfield High School and can result in immediate dismal from band.

fo:

Tickets: Adults $7, Student/Sr. Citizens 65 and older $5.

Band members may ride home with parents from any band event. We must have a note from the student’s
parent and see the student leave with that parent. Notes may be submitted to bus chaperones.

5401 West 71% Street

Indianapolis, IN 46268



Other bands at this show:

Pendleton Heights 1:00
Bloomington North 1:13
Decatur Central 1:26
Greenwood 1:39
Northview 1:52
Zionsville 2:18
Plainfield 2:31
Dekalb 2:44
Bedford North Lawrence 2:57
Floyd Central 3:10
Fort Wayne North Side 3:49
Jasper 4:.02
Plymouth 4:15
Munster 4:28
East Noble 4:41
Concord 5:07
Evansville North 5:20
Northridge 5:33
Evansville Harrison 5:46
FJ Reitz 5:59

Aim for making this performance your personal best. To move onto state finals, we need to score in the top 10 bands.
Listen to all directions from the directors and staff. Have fun, relax, and enjoy performing great music with pride and
passion. Remember, do your best and you will be successful no matter what!



